

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 10000472430-MSC-ENAC-ESP-CC4 Valid: 27 September 2024 – 12 September 2027

Belongs to main certificate number: 10000472430-MSC-ENAC-ESP

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

ARSUB TECHNOLOGY, S.L.U.

Polígono de Vilar do colo, Calle amarras 5, 15621, Cabanas, A Coruña, Spain

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Maintenance operations of hyperbaric and diving systems, in intervention and saturation, and underwater robotics. Purchase, sale, maintenance and repair of hyperbaric and diving systems, in intervention and saturation, and underwater robotics

Place and date: Barcelona, 27 September 2024



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes 130-136, Pl. 9, 08038, Barcelona, Spain

Ana del Rio Salgado Management Representative



It is the management system of the whole organisation which is certified. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate. Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Spain S.L.U, Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes 130-136, Pl. 9, 08038 Barcelona, Spain - TEL: +34 93 479 26 00. www.dnv.es/assurance



MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 10000472429-MSC-ENAC-ESP-CC5 Valid: 27 September 2024 – 12 September 2027

Belongs to main certificate number: 10000472429-MSC-ENAC-ESP

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

ARSUB TECHNOLOGY, S.L.U.

Polígono de Vilar do colo, Calle amarras 5, 15621, Cabanas, A Coruña, Spain

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Maintenance operations of hyperbaric and diving systems, in intervention and saturation, and underwater robotics. Purchase, sale, maintenance and repair of hyperbaric and diving systems, in intervention and saturation, and underwater robotics.

Place and date: Barcelona, 27 September 2024



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes 130-136, Pl. 9, 08038, Barcelona, Spain

Ana del Rio Salgado Management Representative



It is the management system of the whole organisation which is certified. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate. Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Spain S.L.U, Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes 130-136, Pl. 9, 08038 Barcelona, Spain - TEL: +34 93 479 26 00. www.dnv.es/assurance



MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 10000472428-MSC-ENAC-ESP-CC4 Valid: 27 September 2024 – 12 September 2027

Belongs to main certificate number: 10000472428-MSC-ENAC-ESP

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

ARSUB TECHNOLOGY, S.L.U.

Polígono de Vilar do colo, Calle amarras 5, 15621, Cabanas, A Coruña, Spain

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard: **ISO 45001:2018**

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Maintenance operations of hyperbaric and diving systems, in intervention and saturation, and underwater robotics. Purchase, sale, maintenance and repair of hyperbaric and diving systems, in intervention and saturation, and underwater robotics

Place and date: Barcelona, 27 September 2024



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes 130-136, Pl. 9, 08038, Barcelona, Spain

Ana del Rio Salgado Management Representative



It is the management system of the whole organisation which is certified. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate. Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Spain S.L.U, Gran Via de les Corts Catalanes 130-136, Pl. 9, 08038 Barcelona, Spain - TEL: +34 93 479 26 00. www.dnv.es/assurance